TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shoutpoint, Inc.		07/13/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shoutpoint, Inc.	07/13/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Voxology Integrations, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 5000 Birch Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	: Newport Beach	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5233103	SHOUTPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(949)721-5565 Phone:

Email: jds@bblawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** J. Douglas Shepherd Address Line 1: 130 Newport Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 136

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Douglas Shepherd
SIGNATURE:	/J. Douglas Shepherd/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0829

900721860

Total Attachments: 4

source=Shoutpoint Cert of Merger (DE-2020)#page1.tif

source=Shoutpoint Cert of Merger (DE-2020)#page2.tif

source=Shoutpoint Cert of Merger (DE-2020)#page3.tif

source=Shoutpoint Name Change (DE FILED)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0830

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SHOUTPOINT, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SHOUTPOINT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SHOUTPOINT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 9:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

7982082 8100M SR# 20206203964 Authentication: 203276264

Date: 07-14-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0831 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:49 PM 07/13/2020
FILED 09:49 PM 07/13/2020
SR 20206203964 - File Number 7982082

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SHOUTPOINT, INC.

(a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SHOUTPOINT, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Shoutpoint, Inc., a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations are Shoutpoint, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Shoutpoint, Inc., a California corporation ("Parent");
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law;
- (3) The name of the Company, which shall be the surviving corporation, shall be Shoutpoint, Inc., a Delaware corporation;
- (4) The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation as currently filed with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware shall be its Certificate of Incorporation;
- (5) A copy of the executed agreement of merger is on file at the offices of the Company, the address of which is 500 Birch Street, Suite 3000, Newport Beach, California 92660;
- (6) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Company, upon request and without cost to any stockholder of Parent or the Company;
- (7) Parent, the only constituent corporation that is not a Delaware corporation, has 16,767 shares of authorized capital, consisting of 16,767 shares of Common Stock, with all such shares having no par value.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0832

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed his name and affirmed that this instrument is the act and deed of the corporation and that the statements herein are true, under penalties of perjury, this 13th day of July, 2020.

> SHOUTPOINT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Patrick Etgel Name: Patrick Etzel

Title: President

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:59 PM 09/30/2021
FILED 01:59 PM 09/30/2021
SR 20213390541 - File Number 7982082

Shoutpoint, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

First: That the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on June 25, 2020 (the "**Certificate of Incorporation**").

Second: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly adopted the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation:

Third: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation") is: Voxology Integrations, Inc.

Fourth: That, by written consent executed in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the holder of all of the outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon voted in favor of the adoption of the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation. The necessary number of shares, as required by statute, were voted in favor of the amendment.

Fifth: That said amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 29th day of September, 2021.

SHOUTPOINT, INC.

Patrick Etzel, President

Patrick Etyd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007856 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 09/23/2022